Distributing stations commonly known as bulk or tank stations used for the storage and distribution of flammable, 
corrosive or highly volatile liquids, liquefied petroleum products, or other liquefied gases where the aggregate capacity of all storage 
tanks is more than twelve thousand (12,000) gallons. 

Camping Ground. Any land or portion thereof which is planned for and used exclusively, not exceeding four (4) weeks duration 
by occupants of tents, trailers, mobile homes or other mobile living facilities. 

Commission. Appanoose County Zoning Commission.